Shock absorber DYSD
537793686 |  | 16.04.2025
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/04
537793686 |  | 16.04.2025
Shock absorber DYSD
Characteristics
At a glance Link    dysd
•	 Hydraulic shock absorber with path-controlled flow control function

537793686 |  | 16.04.2025
Shock absorber DYSD
Type code
001 Series
DYSD Shock absorber
002 Allocation
Q11 Version Q11
Q13 Version Q13
003 Size
4 4 mm
5 5 mm
7 7 mm
8 8 mm
12 12 mm
16 16 mm
20 20 mm
25 25 mm
32 32 mm
004 Stroke [mm]
4 4
5 5
8 8
12 12
15 15
16 16
24 24
25 25
005 Geometric characteristics
Y1 Internal hex
006 Stop
F With fixed stop
007 Energy absorption
Standard
L Large
S Light
008 Cushioning characteristic
Y9 Standard
Y10 Hard
Y14 Soft
4 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/04
537793686 |  | 16.04.2025
Shock absorber DYSD
Datasheet
General technical data
Allocation Version Q11 Version Q13
Size 5 7 8 12 16 20 25 32 4 5 7 8
Stroke 5 mm 8 mm 12 mm 15 mm 16 mm 24 mm 25 mm 4 mm 5 mm 8 mm
Mode of operation Pushing
Single-acting
Cushioning Self-adjusting
Cushioning length 5 mm 8 mm 12 mm 15 mm 16 mm 24 mm 25 mm 4 mm 5 mm 8 mm
Type of mounting 1) Via lock nut
Position detection Without
Max. impact speed 1 m/s 0.5 m/s
Mounting position optional
Max. tightening torque – 1 Nm 2 Nm 3 Nm 5 Nm
Ambient temperature 0 ... 60°C -10 ... 60°C
Corrosion resistance class
CRC 2)
2 - Moderate corrosion stress
1) With sealing washer and washer for sealing the pressure chamber
2) More information www.festo.com/x/topic/crc
Reset time
Allocation Version Q11 Version Q13
Size 5 7 8 12 16 20 25 32 4 5 7 8
Reset time at room tempera-
ture 1)
0.2 s 0.3 s 0.2 s
Reset time at min. ambient
temperature
– 1 s
1) At higher temperatures (+80 °C), the max. mass and cushioning energy must be reduced by approx. 50%.
DYSD-Q11: At low temperatures (-10 °C), the reset time may be up to 1 second.